

## Clean Energy Secures 10-Year Contract at Austin-Bergstrom International Airport to Design, Build, Operate New Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) Fueling Station

## Airport-Adjacent Public Access Station Will Provide 24/7 Support to New Fleets of Airport Parking Shuttles, Courtesy Vans, and Taxis

SEAL BEACH, Calif., Dec 28, 2009 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- The City of Austin, Texas has awarded a 10-year contract to Clean Energy Fuels Corp. (Nasdaq: CLNE) to design, build, and maintain a new public access compressed natural gas (CNG) fueling station located adjacent to Austin-Bergstrom International Airport.

The facility will operate 24/7 to support growing fleets of off-airport parking shuttle fleets operated by The Parking Spot and Airport Fast-Park; on-airport courtesy shuttle vehicles deployed by Ampco System Parking; taxicabs that serve the airport; and private CNG fleet vehicles in the area. Construction of the station, located on airport-adjacent Spirit of Texas Drive, is scheduled to begin in February 2010.

"The station adds to the airport's ongoing effort to reduce impact on the environment," said Patti Edwards, Operations Director, City of Austin Aviation Department. "The natural gas station expands clean fuel opportunities for the airport and the region."

James Harger, Clean Energy Senior Vice President and Chief Marketing Officer, said, "In Austin and throughout the country, Clean Energy is working hard to help reduce health-harming emissions and protect environmental quality. The transition by the airport industry and its allied services to natural gas power for ground transportation is accelerating rapidly, in response to the need to curtail emissions and to reduce dependence on imported oil."

Harger explained that natural gas fuel produces up to 30% less greenhouse gas emissions in light-duty vehicles compared to gasoline and up to 23% lower greenhouse gas emissions in medium to heavy-duty applications compared to diesel. Department of Energy Information Administration (DOE/EIA) reports estimate that 98% of the natural gas consumed in the U.S. is sourced in the U.S. and Canada.

Located in the Texas State Capital, the Austin-Bergstrom International Airport serves more than eight million passengers annually and has 36 nonstop destinations. With more than 750,000 residents, Austin is the 15<sup>th</sup> largest city in the U.S. The recently announced Austin Climate Protection Plan mandates that all facilities, fleets and operations in the city will be carbonneutral by 2020, and 100% of city facilities will be powered by renewable energy by 2012.

Clean Energy (Nasdaq: CLNE) is the leading provider of natural gas (CNG and LNG) for transportation in North America. It has a broad customer base in the refuse, transit, ports, shuttle, taxi, trucking, airport and municipal fleet markets, fueling more than 17,500 vehicles at 195 strategic locations across the United States and Canada. Clean Energy owns and operates two LNG production plants, one in Willis, TX and one in Boron, CA, with combined capacity of 260,000 LNG gallons per day and designed to expand to 340,000 LNG gallons per day as demand increases. It also owns and operates a landfill gas facility in Dallas, TX that produces renewable methane gas or biomethane for delivery in the nation's gas pipeline network. Clean Energy also owns BAF Technologies, Inc. of Dallas, TX, a leading provider of natural gas vehicle systems and conversions for taxis, limousines, vans, pick-up trucks and shuttle buses. Please visit www.cleanenergyfuels.com.

Forward-Looking Statements This news release contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933 and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 that involve risks, uncertainties and assumptions, including statements about the number of CNG vehicles to be deployed at the station and the timing of the construction of the station. Actual results and the timing of events could differ materially from those anticipated in these forward-looking statements as a result of the pricing and availability of CNG vehicles, the performance of the CNG vehicles, and unanticipated delays in the construction and completion of the CNG station. The forward-looking statements made herein speak only as of the date of this press release and the company undertakes no obligation to publicly update such forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.

SOURCE: Clean Energy Fuels Corp.

Bruce Russell, 310-559-4955 x101 <a href="mailto:brussell@cleanenergyfuels.com">brussell@cleanenergyfuels.com</a> or

## Investors

Ina McGuinness, 310-954-1100

Copyright Business Wire 2009